








































































































































































































































































































































































































































SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETI CS DEPARTMENT 

Notes To Statement Of Revenues And Expenses (Continued) 

Capital Expenditures 

Athletics-related capital assets are recorded at cost at the date of acquisition or 
at acquisition value at the date of donation if acquired by gift. The University's 
capitalization policy includes items with a value of $ 10,000 or more and an 
estimated useful life greater than one year. 

Depreciation is computed using the straight-line method over the estimated 
useful life of the asset, generally 40 years for buildings and improvements, 20 
years for land improvements, 3 years for software, 10 years for library books, and 
3 - 10  years for equipment and vehicles. Depreciation expense is not allocated 
among functional categories.  

The University expended approximately $ 14,442,590 in capital improvements, 
which were capitalized by the University, related to Athletics Facilities during 
the year ended June 30, 2023. 
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Attachment G 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

REPORT ITEM 

February 23, 2024 

Open Session 

PROGRESS REPORT – Contracts and Facilities Management Projects 

Part I – Contracts in Excess of $100,000 
The following contract(s) and/or purchase order(s) in excess of $100,000 for which provisions have been 
made in the annual operations or capital budgets or designated fund balances of the University or 
subsequent projects approved by the Board of Governors were executed: 

PROJECT 
ANTICIPATED 
COMPLETION VENDOR 

AWARD 
AMOUNT 

New Observatory March 2024 Nip Kelley Equipment Co, Inc. $153,935.00 

Vandiver Elevator Machine Room 
Upgrade July 2024 Kiefner Brothers Inc. $117,200.00 

Part II – Facilities Management Capital Projects Update Report 

A. STATE FUNDED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

PROJECT 
ANTICIPATED 
COMPLETION STATUS 

Tunnel 14,15,16,25 Repair/ 
Replacement 

October 2023 Substantially complete. Punch list in progress. Will bid 
additional package for concrete pavement portion 
Fall/Winter 2023. 

Houck Stadium South Sideline September 2023 Substantially complete. Punch list in progress. 

Tunnel Repairs Phase 3 – Tunnel 37 Summer 2025 Design in progress. 

Elevator Addition & Computer Lab at 
Innovation Center 

May 2024 In progress. 

Cyber Command Center Services & 
Consulting 

May 2024 In progress. 

New Health Sciences Building – 
Dearmont Utility Relocation Phase 
Construction Phase 

Fall 2024 
May 2026 

Design in progress. 
Design in progress. 



 
 

 
 

 
 
  

    

    

   
  

  
 

  
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

   

     
 

 

    
   

   

 
 

  

 
 

  

  
 

 

  
 

  
   

 
     

  
     

     
  

  
 

 

 

Facilities Management Progress Report 
February 22 & 23, 2024 

Page 2 of 2 

B. UNIVERSITY FUNDED AND MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OVER $50,000 

PROJECT 
ANTICIPATED 
COMPLETION STATUS 

North Chiller Plant #2 Overhaul May 2024 In progress. 

Modern Campus Master Plan Spring 2024 In progress. 

River Campus Terrace Sculpture Winter 2024 Project substantially complete. Stone caps to be 
installed in February 2024. 

Vandiver Hall Shower Replacement Summer 
2023/Summer 2024 

Phase 1 completed. Phase 2 to be completed 
Summer 2024. 

Vandiver Elevator Machine Room 
Upgrades 

Summer 2024 Contract awarded to Kiefner. Construction will 
begin in May. 

Seabaugh Polytech Building Roof 
Replacement 

Summer 2024 and 
Summer 2025 

Bid project in late January 2024. Will review bids 
and award 

Magill Hall Air Flow Analysis TBD Site investigation and document review in progress. 

Campus E&G Building Assessments February 2024 In progress. Similar in scope to Residence Life 
Facilities Assessment. Excludes auxiliaries and 
regional campuses. 

Observatory Construction Spring 2024 Bid November 2023. Contract awarded to Nip 
Kelley. Construction in progress. 

Serena Roof Replacement TBD Design in progress. 

River Campus Seminary Roof 
Replacement 

TBD Design in progress. 

Kent Library N. Façade/Portico/Plaza 
Renovation 

Winter 2023 Design in progress. 

General Construction Contract 2023 Multiple projects 
2023 

Currently no active projects. 

General Electrical Contract 2023 Multiple projects 
2023 

Fiber Bore & Fiber Pull Assistance – Tunnel 2 -
$30,436.24 – Completed. 
Install Pitch Clocks/Replay Cameras at Capaha & 
Softball Fields - $39,609 – Substantially complete. 
Replace East 750 KVA Transformer at SMC -
$37,168 – Target completion – 5/31/2024. 
Replace H Frame Insulator - $1,246 – Target 
completion – 5/31/2024. 

General Plumbing Contract 2023 Multiple projects 
2023 

Currently no active projects. 

Note:  Shading indicates completed projects. 



        
 

               

        
          

                 
         

                

 
         

        
        

        
        

         
         

               

               

         

        
        

         
              

            

                

        

         

                  

            

   
 

Attachment H 
FY24 UNIVERSITY OPERATING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 

Through December 31, 2023 

All Funds 

FY24 Appr Budget FY24 Dec Budget FY24 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 
ESTIMATED INCOME: 

STATE APPROPRIATIONS: 52,046,707 $ 26,023,354 $ 26,023,354 $ 24,320,892 $ 

STUDENT FEES: 
Tuition 64,427,375 61,818,320 63,955,682 68,483,190 
Scholarships and Fee Waivers (18,722,514) (9,212,884) (10,787,612) (13,850,599) 
Net Tuition (Gross Tuition less Scholarships & Fee Waivers) 45,704,861 $ 52,605,436 $ 53,168,071 $ 54,632,591 $ 
Student Fees 10,980,525 9,910,537 11,179,910 10,694,050 

TUITION AND STUDENT FEES: 56,685,386 $ 62,515,973 $ 64,347,980 $ 65,326,641 $ 

OTHER SOURCES: 
Investment Income 1,380,000 575,000 1,813,668 360,215 
State Grants and Contracts 1,032,028 516,014 258,007 516,012 
Sales and Services of Academic Departments 3,031,560 1,515,780 1,832,984 1,791,064 
Sales and Services of Non-Academic Departments 28,913,148 26,798,336 23,614,920 24,636,966 
Foundation Support 1,311,498 20,000 127,155 122,463 
Athletics Revenues 2,071,010 23,501 68,500 820,031 
Miscellaneous Income 6,394,296 3,107,398 3,224,533 3,761,749 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES: $ 44,133,540 $ 32,556,029 $ 31,409,265 $ 32,008,500 

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME: $ 152,865,633 $ 121,095,355 $ 121,780,600 $ 121,656,033 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: 
PERSONNEL: 

Faculty/Staff 
Benefits 
Student Labor 

TOTAL PERSONNEL: 

FY24 Appr Budget 

66,289,509 
27,167,948 

2,817,700 
$ 96,275,157 

FY24 Dec Budget 

32,972,757 
13,560,496 

1,408,850 
$ 47,942,103 $ 

Dec YTD 

28,066,088 
11,319,291 

1,447,151 
40,832,530 

FY23 Dec YTD 

27,091,405 
11,227,839 

1,484,648 
$ 39,803,892 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND OPERATIONS: 43,501,379 21,750,690 24,100,532 20,472,394 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: $ 139,776,536 $ 69,692,793 $ 64,933,062 $ 60,276,286 

DEBT SERVICE TRANSFERS: 

OPERATING TRANSFERS, NET: 

12,306,530 

779,161 

-

243,000 

1,423,243 

327,237 

1,423,243 

1,516,041 

TOTAL ESTIMATED NET TRANSFERS OUT/(IN): $ 13,085,691 $ 243,000 $ 1,750,479 $ 2,939,283 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT): $ 3,406 $ 51,159,563 $ 55,097,058 $ 58,440,463 



    

        

 
        

         
         

        
           

 
        

        
         
        

      
        

            
                

           

   

        
        

        
              

             

           
 

        
          

               

                      

 

  

FY24 UNIVERSITY OPERATING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 

FY24 Appr Bud FY24 Dec Budget FY24 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 
ESTIMATED INCOME: 

STATE APPROPRIATIONS: 52,046,707 $ 26,023,354 $ 26,023,354 $ 24,320,892.00 

STUDENT FEES: 
Tuition 64,427,375 61,818,320 63,955,682 68,483,189.93 
Scholarships and Fee Waivers (12,777,954) (6,536,706) (7,517,347) (10,759,854.56) 
Net Tuition 51,649,421 $ 55,281,614 $ 56,438,335 $ 57,723,335.37 
Student Fees 7,251,535 7,118,041 7,616,047 7,399,314.82 

TOTAL TUITION AND STUDENT FEES: 58,900,956 $ 62,399,655 $ 69,394,233 $ 65,122,650.19 

OTHER SOURCES: 
Investment Income 1,150,000 575,000 1,813,668 360,214.74 
State Grants and Contracts - - - -
Sales and Services of Academic Departments 347,060 173,530 141,178 131,677.26 
Sales and Services of Non-Academic Departments 193,800 96,900 401,471 280,898.49 
Foundation Support 585,259 - 83,402 116,961.15 
Athletics Revenues - - - -
Miscellaneous Income / Other Operating Revenue 1,582,150 791,075 770,763 1,517,014.14 

Education and General Funds 

Through December 31, 2023 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES: $ 3,858,269 $ 1,636,505 $ 3,210,481 2,406,765.78 

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME: $ 114,805,932 $ 90,059,514 $ 98,628,068 91,850,307.97 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES : 
FY24 Appr Bud Dec Budget Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 

PERSONNEL: 
Faculty/Staff 
Benefits 
Student Labor 

TOTAL PERSONNEL: 

56,480,431 
20,675,491 
1,574,668 

$ 78,730,590 

28,068,216 
10,314,268 

787,334 
$ 39,169,817 $ 

23,662,794 
8,325,151 

693,089 
32,681,034 

22,845,536.98 
7,918,749.59 

785,570.94 
31,549,857.51 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND OPERATIONS: $ 22,359,582 $ 11,179,791 $ 13,291,856 11,543,249.51 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: 
$ 101,090,172 $ 50,349,608 $ 45,972,890 43,093,107.02 

DEBT SERVICE TRANSFERS: 
OPERATING TRANSFERS, NET: 

3,884,500 
9,827,854 320,000 

348,653 
744,242 

348,653.33 
7,844,100.70 

TOTAL ESTIMATED TRANSFERS OUT/(IN): $ 13,712,354 $ 320,000 $ 1,092,895 8,192,754.03 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT): $ 3,406 $ 39,389,906 $ 51,562,283 40,564,447 

https://8,192,754.03


   

      

      
        
        

        
         

      
      
      

        
      

      
        

         

        

  

        
        

        
         

         

         

      

        

        

       

  FY24 UNIVERSITY OPERATING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
Through December 31, 2023 

Auxiliary Funds 

ESTIMATED INCOME: 

FY24 Appr Bud FY24 Dec Budget 
6 

FY24 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 

STATE APPROPRIATIONS: $ - $ - $ -

STUDENT FEES: 
Tuition 
Scholarships and Fee Waivers 
Net Tuition $ 

-
(2,098,770) 
(2,098,770) $ 

-
(944,447) 
(944,447) $ 

(1,058,383.69) 
(1,058,384) $ 

-
(1,129,135) 
(1,129,135) 

Student Fees 
TOTAL TUITION AND STUDENT FEES: 

1,936,000 
$ (162,770) 

1,936,000 1,922,389 1,950,732 
$ 991,553 $ 864,005 $ 821,597 

OTHER SOURCES: 
Investment Income 
State Grants and Contracts 
Sales and Services of Academic Departments 
Sales and Services of Non-Academic Departments 
Foundation Support 
Athletics Revenues 
Miscellaneous Income 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES: 

230,000 
-
-

27,330,475 
223,239 

-
2,143,890 

$ 29,927,604 

-
-
-

26,000,000 22,483,907.51 
-
-

990,946 967,994.74 
$ 26,990,946 23,451,902 $ 

-
-

478 
23,779,466 

-
-

1,008,391 
24,788,335 

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME: $ 29,764,834 $ 27,982,499 $ 24,315,908 $ 25,609,932 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES : 
FY24 Appr Bud Dec Budget FY24 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 

PERSONNEL: 
Faculty/Staff 
Benefits 
Student Labor 

TOTAL PERSONNEL: 

3,069,074 
1,380,232 

779,808 
$ 5,229,114 

1,534,540 1,370,121.12 1,333,749 
690,116 588,798.52 563,058 
389,904 457,877.01 427,738 

$ 2,614,560 $ 2,416,797 $ 2,324,545 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND OPERATIONS: $ 14,998,342 $ 7,499,171 $ 6,945,920 $ 5,425,492 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: $ 20,227,456 $ 10,113,731 $ 9,362,717 $ 7,750,038 

DEBT SERVICE TRANSFERS: 
OPERATING TRANSFERS, NET: 

8,422,030 
1,115,348 33,000 

1,074,589 
33,052 

1,074,589 
2,492,729 

TOTAL ESTIMATED TRANSFERS OUT/(IN): $ 9,537,378 $ 33,000 $ 1,107,641 $ 3,567,319 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT): $ - $ 17,835,768 $ 13,845,550 $ 14,292,575 



           

 
       

         
               

         
              

 
          

         
        

         
         

        
        

               

               

        
        

         
                

                

                 

         
         

                

             

 

 

 

FY24 Appr Bud FY24 Dec Budget FY24 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 
ESTIMATED INCOME: 

STATE APPROPRIATIONS: -$ -$ -$ -

STUDENT FEES: 
Tuition - - -
Scholarships and Fee Waivers (3,845,790) (1,731,731) (2,211,881) (1,961,609.33) 
Net Tuition (3,845,790) $ (1,731,731) $ (2,211,881) $ (1,961,609.33) 
Student Fees 1,792,990 92,901 91,300 1,344,003.72 

TOTAL TUITION AND STUDENT FEES: (2,052,800) $ (875,235) $ (570,407) (617,605.61) 

OTHER SOURCES: 
Investment Income - - - -
State Grants and Contracts 1,032,028 516,014 258,007 516,012.00 
Sales and Services of Academic Departments 2,684,500 1,342,250 1,691,806 1,658,908.93 
Sales and Services of Non-Academic Departments 1,388,873 701,436 729,542 576,601.50 
Foundation Support 503,000 20,000 43,753 5,501.84 
Athletics Revenues 2,071,010 23,501 68,500 820,030.76 
Miscellaneous Income 2,668,256 1,325,377 1,485,776 1,236,343.91 

FY24 UNIVERSITY OPERATING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 

Designated Funds 

Through December 31, 2023 

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES: $ 10,347,667 3,928,578 $ 4,746,882 4,813,399.94 

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME: $ 8,294,867 $ 3,053,343 $ 4,176,474 4,195,794.33 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES : 
PERSONNEL: 

Faculty/Staff 
Benefits 
Student Labor 

TOTAL PERSONNEL: 

FY24 Appr Bud 

6,740,004 
5,112,225 

463,224 
$ 12,315,453 $ 

Dec Budget

3,370,002 
2,556,113 

231,612 
6,157,727 $ 

 Dec YTD FY23 Dec YTD 

3,033,173 2,912,118.62 
2,405,341 2,746,031.78 

296,185 271,339.16 
5,734,699 5,929,489.56 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND OPERATIONS: $ 6,143,455 3,071,728 $ 3,862,756 3,503,652.19 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: $ 18,458,908 $ 9,229,454 $ 9,597,455 9,433,141.75 

DEBT SERVICE TRANSFERS: 
OPERATING TRANSFERS, NET: 

-
(10,164,041) 

-
(110,000) 

-
(450,057) 

-
(8,820,789.38) 

TOTAL ESTIMATED TRANSFERS OUT/(IN): $ (10,164,041) $ (110,000) $ (450,057) (8,820,789.38) 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT): $ - $ (6,066,111) $ (4,970,924) $ 3,583,441 

https://8,820,789.38


  
 
 

  

 
 

 

Attachment I 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
REPORT ITEM 

February 23, 2024 
Open Session 

Faculty & Staff Personnel 
Actions 

December 2023 & January 
2024 



  

 

 

RANKED FACULTY APPOINTMENTS 

Name 

No Data to Report 

TERM FACULTY APPOINTMENTS 

Name 

No Data to Report 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

Position-Department Salary Effective 

Position-Department Salary Effective 

(See Addendum A for Part-time Faculty and Part-Time staff teaching Appointments) 

(See Addendum B for Overload Faculty Appointments) 

(See Addendum C for Graduate Assistant Appointments) 

FACULTY SEPARATIONS 

Name Position-Department Effective 

Burleson, Marilyn 
Fernholz, Marissa 
Kadzere, Charles 
Koen, Nina 
Kozlovska, Silvia 
Lillo Kang, Sarah 
Nesler, Carol 
Ray, Jayanti 

Instructor - Biology 
Instructor - Communication Studies and Modern Languages 
Chairperson/Professor - Agriculture 
Instructor - Criminal Justice, Social Work, and Sociology 
Instructor - English 
Associate Professor - Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education 
Instructor - Art and Design 
Chairperson/Professor - Communication Disorders 

12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 

SABBATICALS 

Name Position-Department Effective 

No Data to Report 



 

 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

ADDENDUM A 

The following have been appointed as Part-time Faculty for the Fall 2023 semester. 

Name Department Salary 

No Data to Report 

The following staff employees have been appointed as Part-time Faculty for the Fall 2023 semester. 

Name Department Salary 

No Data to Report 



 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

ADDENDUM B 

Overload payments for Fall 2023 teaching/alternate assignments. 

Name Department Salary 

Atuo, Fidelis Biology $100.00 
Baldwin, Christopher Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $50.00 
Bengtson, Jennifer History and Anthropology $150.00 
Bond, Marcus Chemistry and Physics $100.00 
Braden, Indi Agriculture $100.00 
Bradley, Christopher Criminal Justice, Social Work, and Sociology $50.00 
Bratberg, William Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education $400.00 
Brubaker, James English $250.00 
Buck, Tamara Mass Media $200.00 
Casey, Garrett Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Cho, Hyeon Child and Family Studies $50.00 
Chou, Ethan Computer Science $50.00 
Clapsaddle, Shannon Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education $100.00 
Clubbs, Brooke Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education $300.00 
Cox, Sandra English $50.00 
Crawford, Philip Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Chronister, Andrew Engineering and Technology $50.00 
Dudley, John Engineering and Technology $50.00 
Faber, Anthony Child and Family Studies $150.00 
Fluegge, Erin Management $50.00 
Fritz, Kelley Biology $100.00 
Garcia, Mario Computer Science $50.00 
Guimaraes, Mario Computer Science $50.00 
Hatcher, Laura Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $150.00 
Henry, Jason Biology $50.00 
Hoffman, Steven History and Anthropology $50.00 
Holzhauer, Debra Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $0.00 
Islam, Shariful Biology $150.00 
Judd, Timothy Biology $100.00 
Kirschman, Lucas Biology $200.00 
Kisat, Courtney History and Anthropology $50.00 
Kraemer, John Biology $850.00 
Krieger, Laura Criminal Justice, Social Work, and Sociology $50.00 
Kuborn, Sarah Child and Family Studies $300.00 
Li, Zhouzhou Computer Science $50.00 
Lillo Kang, Sarah Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education $200.00 
Liu, Xiaoming Computer Science $100.00 
Liu, Ziping Computer Science $100.00 
Love, Hayley Child and Family Studies $100.00 
Lowe, Robert Computer Science $600.00 
McGill, James Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Mills, Pamela Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Mitra, Reshmi Computer Science $50.00 
Murphy, Joseph Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Musgrave, Kevin Communication Studies and Modern Languages $50.00 
Newman, James Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $50.00 



Noto, Quantella Management $150.00 
Pace, Lesli Communication Studies and Modern Languages $100.00 
Ramos, Adolfo Allied Health, Kinesiology, and Sport Science $250.00 
Ray, Jayanti Communication Disorders $50.00 
Rickard, Jennifer History and Anthropology $200.00 
Roberts, Craig Mathematics $50.00 
Roberts, Dawn Biology $50.00 
Roy, Indranil Computer Science $50.00 
Ruggiero, Robert Biology $100.00 
Schmid, Morgan Art and Design $400.00 
Schneider, Kyle Allied Health, Kinesiology, and Sport Science $150.00 
Sentell, James English $50.00 
Shaner, Sarah Chemistry and Physics $50.00 
Shen, Yiqun Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $50.00 
Siegel, Dustin Biology $50.00 
Siemers, Samantha Agriculture $150.00 
Silwal, Sajan Chemistry and Physics $150.00 
Smith, Robin Leadership, Middle, and Secondary Education $50.00 
Sobba, Kristen Criminal Justice, Social Work, and Sociology $50.00 
Svenson, Sven Agriculture $850.00 
Thompson, Emmanuel Mathematics $150.00 
Wagganer, Jason Allied Health, Kinesiology, and Sport Science $200.00 
Walling, Jeremy Political Science, Philosophy, and Religion $200.00 
Wang, Shaojun Engineering and Technology $100.00 
Ward, Janice Psychology and Counseling $150.00 
Wilson, Asa Management $400.00 
Yancey, George Psychology and Counseling $50.00 



 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

ADDEMDUM C 

The following have been appointed as Graduate Assistants for the Fall 2023 semester. 

Name Department Salary 

No Data to Report 



SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

STAFF APPOINTMENTS 

Name Position-Department Salary FTE Effective 

Davis, Judith Coordinator Academic and Student Services 
Kennett Regional Campus 

$50,000.04 100 12/01/23 

Heck, Julia Admissions Counselor I 
Admissions 

$36,000.00 100 12/04/23 

Kennon, Aidan Public Safety Officer Cadet 
Public Safety 

$25,792.00 100 12/04/23 

Page, Hannah Accountant/Financial Analyst 
Accounting Services 

$53,000.00 100 12/01/23 

Weber, Evan Medical Doctor 
Autism Center MOAC 

$200,000.00 100 12/01/23 



STAFF SEPARATIONS 

Name 

Bernier, Alexandria 

Cooper, Anthony 

Gerecke, Bonnie 

Hale, Shelly 

Hohler, Casey 

Hopkins, Michelle 

Lady, Abbie 

Long, Lisa 

Nelson, Paul 

Rolwing, Matthew 

Smith, Raymond 

Stewart, Ranesha 

Welker, Michele 

STAFF LEAVE WITHOUT PAY 

Name 

No Data to Report 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

Position-Department Effective 

Academic Success Coach 12/15/23 
Academic Advising 

Patrol Sergeant Public Safety 12/31/23 
Public Safety 

Administrative Assistant 12/31/23 
Mass Media 

Senior Research Analyst 12/31/23 
Institutional Research 

Assistant Director, Campus Engagement 12/13/23 
Admissions 

Content Instructional Consultant 12/01/23 
RPDC Program Income 

Marketing Director 12/21/23 
Show Me Center Administration 

Consumer Educator 12/31/23 
APPLE SCSFB 

Assistant Head Coach 12/31/23 
Athletics 

Hall Director 12/21/23 
Residence Hall Directors 

Assistant Coach Football 12/31/23 
Athletics 

Support Staff/Driver 12/21/23 
Horizons Center 

APPLE Project Director 12/31/23 
APPLE SCSFB 

Position-Department Effective 



STAFF CHANGE OF STATUS 

Name 

Dicus, William 

Koeller-Guzman, Jeffrey 

` 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
December 2023 

Position-Department 

Records Specialist 
Registrar 
From: $26,823.68 

Course and Scheduling Coordinator 
Registrar 
To: $39,000.00 

Transcript Specialist 
Registrar 
From: $26,823.68 

Senior Administrative Assistant 
Registrar 
To: $31,200.00 

Action Effective 

Promotion 12/18/23 

Promotion 12/18/23 

https://31,200.00
https://26,823.68
https://39,000.00
https://26,823.68














SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
January 2024 

STAFF CHANGE OF STATUS 

Name Position-Department Action Effective 

Lopez, Veronica Intake Specialist Contract Renewal 01/01/24 
McNair 
From: $40,000.08 
To: $40,000.08 

Johnson, Dyvi'on Senior Administrative Assistant Promotion 01/01/24 
New Student Programs 
From: $29,464.08 

Career Services Specialist 
Career Services 
To: $36,000.00 

O'Brien, Mia Regional Admissions Counselor Term Promotion 01/01/24 
Admissions 

` From: $45,999.96 

Regional Admissions Counselor 
Admissions 
To: $46,000.00 

Vaughn, Laura Operations Supervisor Reclassification 01/14/24 
Regional Professional Development Center 
From: $33,045.93 

Operations Supervisor 
Regional Professional Development Center 
To: $38,500.00 

Forester, Daniel Painter Journeyman Longevity Increase 01/28/24 
Buildings Department Maintenance 
From: $46,966.40 
To: $47,070.40 
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